

Office of the District Attorney Stanislaus County

Birgit Fladager District Attorney **Assistant District Attorney**David P. Harris

Chief Deputies

Annette Rees Douglas K. Raynaud Marlisa Ferreira Stephen R. Robinson

Bureau of Investigation Lt. David Hutchinson Lt. Froilan Mariscal

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

Date: March 19, 2019

Re: Fatal Shooting on Friday March 15, 2019

For More Information Contact:

John Goold, Public Information Liaison

Phone: (209) 525-6909

Modesto, California - Stanislaus County District Attorney Birgit Fladager announced today that initial reports from the Modesto Police Department regarding the shooting behind the Sin-Cal tattoo parlor were received. However, further investigation is necessary for a thorough review prior to a filing decision.

###

Office: 832 12th Street, Suite 300 Modesto, CA 95354 Mailing: PO BOX 442 Modesto, CA 95353 Telephone: (209) 525-5550 Fax: (209) 558-4027 www.stanislaus-da.org